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A CHINESE PALE CELADON AND RUSSET
JADE 'DRAGON AND PHOENIX' PLAQUE,
19TH CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00

2

A CHINESE WHITE JADE 'PRUNUS AND
BAMBOQO' CARVING, 20TH CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00

3

A CHINESE WHITE AND RUSSET JADE 'BAT :
AND LINGZHI' CARVING, 18TH-19TH
CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00

4

A CHINESE WHITE JADE 'GUANYIN AND
ACOLYTE' CARVING, 20TH CENTURY

€500.00 - €700.00
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A CHINESE WHITE JADE PLAQUE, 19TH
CENTURY

€300.00 - €400.00

6

TWO LARGE CHINESE PALE CELADON
JADE 'BOYS' CARVINGS, 20TH CENTURY

€350.00 - €500.00

7

A GROUP OF THREE CHINESE 'PLANTS
AND VEGETABLES' CARVINGS, 19TH-20TH
CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

8

A CHINESE PALE CELADON JADE PLAQUE
IN A SPINACH GREEN JADE STAND, 20TH
CENTURY

€1,600.00 - €2,000.00
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TWO CHINESE CELADON AND PALE
CELADON JADE MONKEYS, 20TH
CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00

10

TWO CHINESE WHITE JADE BELT
BUCKLES, LATE 20TH CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00

11

TWO CHINESE CELADON JADE GEESE
CARVINGS, 19TH-20TH CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00

12

A PAIR OF CHINESE PALE CELADON JADE
CENSERS, 19TH-20TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00
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A CHINESE PALE CELADON JADE PLAQUE,
QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€200.00 - €300.00

14

A CHINESE ROCK CRYSTAL TEAPOT AND
COVER, 19TH-EARLY 20TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

15

A GROUP OF CHINESE WHITE AND PALE
CELADON JADE MYTHICAL BEAST
CARVINGS, 20TH CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00

16

A CHINESE PALE CELADON JADE
'MONKEY AND BAMBOO' CARVING, 19TH-
20TH CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00
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A CHINESE JADE RUYI SCEPTRE, QING
DYNASTY (1644-1911)
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€1,200.00 - €1,400.00

18

A GROUP OF THREE CHINESE JADE
PLAQUES, 20TH CENTURY

€500.00 - €700.00

19

A CELADON JADE VASE WITH COVER,
QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€800.00 - €1,000.00

20

A CHINESE CELADON JADE 'GUANYIN'
TABLE SCREEN, QING DYNASTY (1644-
1911)

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00
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A CHINESE CELADON JADE CARVING OF A
WATER BUFFALO GROUP, 19TH-20TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

22

A PALE GREEN JADE CARVING OF A QILIN,
19TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

23

A CHINESE GREEN JADE CAMEL, 18TH-
19TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

24

A JADE CARVING OF A BI DISC, QING
DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€150.00 - €200.00
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A CHINESE PALE CELADON JADE TABLE
SCREEN ON A SPINACH JADE STAND
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€4,000.00 - €6,000.00

26

A CHINESE CELADON JADE 'POETIC' TWIN
HANDLED BOWL, QING DYNASTY (1644-
1911)

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00
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A CHINESE CLOISONNE ENAMEL 'ARROW!
VASE, 17TH CENTURY
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€2,500.00 - €3,500.00
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A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE 'FIGURES'
DISH, 19TH-20TH CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00
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A CHINESE COPPER RED EWER, MING
DYNASTY (1644-1911) OR LATER
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€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

30

A CHINESE 'FAUX BOIS' AND GRISAILLE-
DECORATED LANDSCAPE BRUSH POT

€800.00 - €1,200.00

31

A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE TEA-SERVICE,
QIANLONG (1736 -1795)

€1,000.00 - €1,200.00

32

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE BOTTLE
VASE, KANGXI PERIOD (1662-1722)

€600.00 - €800.00
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A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE HUNDRED
ANTIQUES CENSER, KANGXI PERIOD
(1662-1722)
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€600.00 - €800.00

34

A CHINESE CELADON-GLAZED
QUATREFOIL JARDINIERE, QING
DYNASTY, DAOGUANG MARK

€800.00 - €1,200.00

35

FOUR CHINESE IMARI BOWLS, 18TH
CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

36

A FINE CHERRY-RED-GLAZED BOWL, 19TH
CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00
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A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE 'BATS AND
CLOUDS' BOTTLE VASE
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€600.00 - €800.00

38

A CHINESE YELLOW-GROUND BAMBOO
CUP

€300.00 - €500.00

39

A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE PINK-GROUND
‘MEDALLION’ BOWL.

€500.00 - €800.00

40

TWO PAIRS OF CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE
CUPS AND SAUCERS, 18TH CENTURY

€200.00 - €300.00
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A CHINESE BRONZE SWORD, WESTERN
HAN DYNASTY (206 BC-24 AD)

<

€1,600.00 - €2,000.00

42

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 'SCHOLARS'
JAR, 20TH CENTURY

€500.00 - €700.00

43

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 'KRAAK
PORCELAIN' BOWL, WANLI PERIOD (1573-
1619)

€1,200.00 - €1,400.00

44

A CHINESE IRON RED PORCELAIN VASE,
QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€600.00 - €800.00
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A MONGOLIAN FUR-TRIMMED FELT HAT
AND A PAIR OF CHILDREN'S BOOTS, LATE
19TH-EARLY 20TH CENTURY
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€300.00 - €500.00

46

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE DOUBLE-
GOURD-FORM VASE, QING DYNASTY
(1644-1911)

€800.00 - €1,000.00

47

A CHINESE BRONZE RITUAL WINE VESSEL
AND COVER, HAN DYNASTY OR LATER

€3,000.00 - €5,000.00

48

A CHINESE HANGING SCROLL OF A
MOUNTAIN LANDSCAPE

€600.00 - €800.00
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A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 'LOTUS AND
BAJIXIANG' BOWL, QING DYNASTY (1644-
1911)
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€700.00 - €900.00

50

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE SLEEVE
VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€400.00 - €600.00

51

THREE EMBROIDERED CIVIL OFFICIAL'S
RANK BADGES OF EGRETS, BUZI, CHINA,
19TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

52

AN EMBROIDERED CIVIL OFFICIAL'S RANK
BADGE OF EGRETS, BUZI, CHINA,19TH
CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00
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A CHINESE WOOLEN BLANKET, QING
DYNASTY (1644-1911)
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€600.00 - €800.00

54

A CHINESE DOUCAI WATER POT, QING
DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

55

A CHINESE GU-TYPE CRACKLE GLAZED
BOTTLE-VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€300.00 - €500.00

56

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 'LOTUS'
DISH, 19TH CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00
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A JAPANESE EXPORT ENGRAVED BOX,
19TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

58

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE FIGURATIVE
CHARGER, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€600.00 - €800.00

59

A SMALL CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE
'MYTHICAL BEASTS' FISHBOWL, QING
DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€600.00 - €800.00

60

A CHINESE MOTHER-OF-PEARL INLAID
BRUSH POT, 19TH-20TH CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00
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A CHINESE 'FIGURAL' BRUSH POT, 19TH-
20TH CENTURY
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€300.00 - €400.00

62

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE WINE CUP,
19TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

63

A CHINESE PORCELAIN HU VASE, 20TH
CENTURY

€500.00 - €700.00

64

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE BRUSH POT,
BITONG, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€600.00 - €800.00
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A CHINESE UNDERGLAZE COPPER-RED
'PEAR' SHAPED VASE,QING DYNASTY
(1644-1911)
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€800.00 - €1,200.00

66

A PAIR OF CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE
'BITTER MELON BOWLS WITH COVER,
19TH-20TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

67

A CHINESE CELADON-GLAZED DRUM-
SHAPED VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

68

A LARGE BLUE AND WHITE 'DRAGON' JAR,
MING-STYLE, 19TH-20TH CENTURY

€3,000.00 - €5,000.00
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A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 'DRAGON'
DISH, 19TH-20TH CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00

70

A CHINESE MELON-SHAPED FLUTE VASE,
QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€1,000.00 - €1,200.00

71

A CHINESE IRON-RED AND GILT-
DECORATED 'DRAGON' BOTTLE VASE,
QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€400.00 - €600.00

72

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE AND IRON-
RED 'DRAGON AND CARP' VASE, QING
DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€1,000.00 - €12,000.00
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A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE FIGURATIVE
VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)
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€800.00 - €1,000.00

74

A CHINESE FLAMBE-GLAZED BOTTLE
VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€500.00 - €700.00

75

A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE BOWL, 19TH
CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00

76

A MASSIVE CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE
'LOTUS SCROLL' VASE, QING DYNASTY
(1644-1911)

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00
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A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE 'FLOWERS'
BOWL, 20TH CENTURY
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€500.00 - €700.00

78

A CHINESE BLUE-GROUND 'MYTHICAL
BEASTS' VASE, MEIPING, 20TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

79

A CHINESE BLUE-GLAZED BOTTLE VASE,
TIANSHOUPING, 20TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

80

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 'LOTUS' JAR,
20TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00
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A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE 'MMORTALS
AND BOYS' JAR, 20TH CENTURY

X

€400.00 - €600.00

82

A CHINESE DOUCAI 'LOTUS' JAR AND
COVER, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

83

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 'DRAGON'
BOWL, 20TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

84

A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE YELLOW-
GROUND 'BLOSSOMS' BOWL, 20TH
CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00
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A PAIR OF CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE
'LOTUS' DISHES, CHINA, GUANGXU SIX-
CHARACTER MARK AND OF PERIOD
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€500.00 - €700.00

86

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE KENDI,
WANLI PERIOD, CIRCA 1600

€250.00 - €350.00

87

A CHINESE CELADON CRACKLE-GLAZED
VASE, 19TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,000.00

88

A COPPER-RED AND UNDERGLAZE-BLUE
'IMMORTAL' VASE, QING DYNASTY, 19TH
CENTURY

€1,600.00 - €2,000.00
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A LARGE GE-TYPE GLAZED QUATREFOIL
MOONFLASK, 20TH CENTURY
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€800.00 - €1,200.00

90

A CHINESE BLUE-GLAZED BOTTLE VASE,
QING DYNASTY, 18TH-19TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

91

A CHINESE COPPER-RED FLORAL BOWL,
QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€800.00 - €1,200.00

92

A CHINESE IRON-RED 'IMMORTALS' BOWL,
QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€300.00 - €500.00
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A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE DOUBLE
GROUD VASE, YUAN-STYLE, QING
DYNASTY (1644-1911)
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€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

94

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE ROULEAU
VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

95

A CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE ROULEAU
VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€600.00 - €800.00

96

A LARGE CHINESE FAMILLE VERTE DISH,
QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€600.00 - €800.00
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A LARGE CHINESE HEAVILY CAST
BRONZE GUANYIN, MING DYNASTY (1368-
1644) OR LATER
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€3,000.00 - €5,000.00

98

A CHINESE COPPER-RED GLAZED PEAR-
SHAPED VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

99

A CHINESE CELADON MEIPING VASE WITH
DRAGON, MING STYLE, QING DYNASTY
(1644-1911)

€800.00 - €1,200.00

100

A CHINESE COPPER-RED-GLAZED PEAR-
SHAPED VASE, YUHUCHUNPING, QING
DYNASTY (1644-1911)

€800.00 - €1,000.00
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A LARGE FAMILLE ROSE TURQUOISE-
GROUND BOTTLE VASE, TIANQIUPING,
QIANLONG SEAL MARK IN IRON RED
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€3,000.00 - €5,000.00

102

MEIPING VASE, QING DYNASTY (1644 -
1911)

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

103

A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE KENDI,
WANLI PERIOD (1573-1619)

€300.00 - €500.00

104

A LARGE CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE
'HUNDRED ANTIQUES' VASE, 19TH
CENTURY

€500.00 - €700.00
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A FINE LARGE CHINESE CELADON-
GLAZED BOWL WITH CARVED AND
MOULDED PEONIES, SEAL MARK OF
YONGZHENG, 20TH CENTURY

&

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

106

A CHINESE BEIJING RUG, CIRCA 1900

€500.00 - €1,000.00

107

A NINGXIA CARPET, FIRST HALF 19TH
CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

108

A CHINESE BONE-INLAID BAMBOO BRUSH
POT, BITONG

€400.00 - €600.00
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A CHINESE CARVED BUFFALO HORN
LIBATION CUP, 19TH CENTURY

&/

€800.00 - €1,200.00

110

A POST-NASRID BONE-INLAID TARACEA
CABINET, SPAIN, 16TH-17TH CENTURY

€4,000.00 - €6,000.00

111

A QAJAR BRASS JEWELRY BOX, PERSIA,
19TH CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €1,400.00

112

AN OTTOMAN RECTANGULAR MOTHER-
OF-PEARL, TORTOISE AND BONE INLAID
BOX, 18TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00
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AN OTTOMAN RECTANGULAR MOTHER-
OF-PEARL TORTOISE AND BONE INLAID
BOX, TURKEY, 18TH-19TH CENTURY

€500.00 - €700.00

—_— 114

; (4 AN OTTOMAN RECTANGULAR MOTHER-
64444 ! OF-PEARL, TORTOISE AND BONE INLAID
w BOX, 18TH CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

115

AN ANGLO-INDIAN VIZAGAPATAM BONE
AND CARVED SANDALWOOD SEWING
BOX, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA, EARLY
19TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

116

A LAQUER PAINTED QURAN STAND,
KASHMIR, 19TH CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00




s Oriental Art

@\

% AUCTIONS
117

A FINE BRASS TRIPLE CASE TURKISH
MARKET POCKET WATCH, 19TH-20TH
CENTURY

<

<

€600.00 - €800.00

118

AN ILKHANID/TIMURID OPENWORK
GILDED CROWN, PERSIA, 13TH-14TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

119

A NISHAPUR IVORY CHESS PIECE,
PERSIA, 11TH-12TH CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

120

A SYRIAN ENAMELED AND GILDED CLEAR
GLASS SMALL BOWL, SYRIA, 17TH-18TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00
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AN IVORY MUGHAL DAGGER HILT, 19TH
CENTURY
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€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

122

A CARVED ALABASTER FUNERARY
PORTRAIT WITH INSCRIPTION TO THE
NECK, LATE 1ST MILLENNIUM BC

€800.00 - €1,200.00

123

AN INSCRIBED MOTHER OF-PEARL SHELL
NACERE, INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

124

AN OTTOMAN SILVER WIRE-INLAID
WOODEN COFFEE TABLE

€300.00 - €500.00
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A QAJAR BRASS-MOUNTED COCO DE MER
KASHKUL, PERSIA, 19TH CENTURY
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€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

126

WOOD FRAGMENT OF PROCESSIONAL
STANDARD ALAM, 14TH-15TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

127

A BROCADE SILK PANEL, MUGHAL, 17TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

128

A VERY FINE KERMINA SUZANI,
UZBEKISTAN, 19TH CENTURY

€6,000.00 - €8,000.00
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A NISHAPUR IVORY PIECE, PERSIA, 9TH-
12TH CENTURY
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€1,000.00 - €1,400.00

130

A SAFAVID CALLIGRAPHIC JADE PLAQUE,
PERSIA, 17TH-18TH CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

131

A NISHAPUR IVORY PIECE, PERSIA, 9TH-
12TH CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

132

A FINE INDIAN OVAL PORTRAIT ON IVORY
OF MUGHAL EMPEROR JAHANGIR, 19TH-
20TH CENTURY

€500.00 - €700.00
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133

A NISHAPUR LAPIS LAZULI CHESS PIECE,
ELEPHANT FORM, PERSIA, 9TH-12TH
CENTURY

€1,400.00 - €1,600.00

134

A FATIMID CARVED ROCK CRYSTAL
CHESS PIECE, EGYPT, 10TH-11TH
CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

e e Y

7
® W A COLLECTION OF OTTOMAN SHERBET
%&r /;& SPOONS, TURKEY, 19TH CENTURY
- — =

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

136

A BRONZE STUDY OF AN ARAB HUNTER
ON HORSEBACK, FRANCE, 19TH-20TH
CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00
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137

A GROUP OF CARVED BONE INLAID WOOD
PANELS IN THE MAMLUK STYLE, 20TH
CENTURY

X

€600.00 - €800.00

138

A GEM-SET JADE ARCHER'S RING, INDIA,
CIRCA 1800

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

139

A MUGHAL CARVED JADE PLAQUE,
NORTHERN INDIA, 18TH CENTURY

€700.00 - €900.00

140

A GEM SET ROCK CRYSTAL-HILTED
DAGGER, MUGHAL, INDIA, 18TH-19TH
CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00
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A GEM-SET JADE HILTED HORSE HEAD
DAGGER (KHANJAR), NORTHERN INDIA,
19TH CENTURY

&
<

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

142

A CARVED ROCK-CRYSTAL CUP, INDIA,
17TH CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

143

A MUGHAL SPINACH-JADE LOBED DISH,
INDIA, CIRCA 18TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

144

A CARVED AMETHYST FLASK WITH
STOPPER, INDIA, LATE 19TH-EARLY 20TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00
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A LARGE INDO-PERSIAN ENGRAVED
BRASS CELESTIAL GLOBE DATED 1305
AH/1887 AD

2
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()

€4,000.00 - €6,000.00

146

A SILVER TALISMANIC BAJUBAND
'ZODIACS' BOX, PERSIA, 18TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

147

THREE OF LACQUER PAPIER-MACHE
PENBOXES (QALAMDAN), PERSIA, QAJAR,
19TH CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

148

A MAGIC-MEDICINAL BRASS BOWL,
PERSIA, 17TH CENTURY

€2,500.00 - €3,500.00
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149

A BRONZE ELEPHANT SPOUT TERMINAL,
PERSIA OR CENTRAL ASIA, 11TH-12TH
CENTURY

2
Y

&
<

€800.00 - €1,200.00

150

A FINE CAST BRONZE LION HEAD, FROM
AN INCENSE BURNER, KHORASAN, 11TH-
12TH CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €1,500.00

151

A SILVER-GILT JUG, TIMURID STYLE,
TURKEY, 19TH CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

152

A BRONZE OIL LAMP, KHORASAN,
EASTERN PERSIA, 12TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00
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153

A KHORASAN OPENWORK BRONZE FINIAL,
PERSIA, 12TH-13TH CENTURY

2
Y

&
<

€1,800.00 - €2,000.00

154

A KHORASAN BRONZE ENGRAVED BOWL,
PERSIA, 12TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

155

A PERSIAN ASTROLABE DATED 1112
AH/1700-01 AD, PROBABLY FROM THE
QAJAR, 19TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

156

A SAFAVID BRASS TORCH STAND
(SHAMDAN), PERSIA, 17TH CENTURY

€4,000.00 - €6,000.00
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157

A PERSIAN SILVER AND NIELLO
ORNAMENT, 12TH CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

158

AN AMBER GLASS JUG, PERSIA, 10TH-
11TH CENTURY

€3,000.00 - €5,000.00

159

A FINE AND RARE COLORED GLASS
ANIMAL FORM UNGUENTARIUM, SYRIA,
7TH-9TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

160

A PAIR OF FATIMID GOLD EARRINGS, 12TH
CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €2,000.00
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161

A SELJUK GOLD PENDANT, PERSIA, 11TH-
12TH CENTURY

€1,800.00 - €2,000.00

162

A FATIMID INSCRIBED GOLD RING, 12TH-
13TH CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €1,200.00

163

A SILVER SELJUK CIRCULAR PLAQUE,
POSSIBLY A MIRROR, 12TH-13TH
CENTURY

€1,400.00 - €1,800.00

164

PORTRAIT OF MAHARAJA GULAB SINGH,
NORTH INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00




% Oriental Art
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165

PORTRAIT OF A YOUNG RAJA HIRA SINGH,
PUNJAB PLAINS, NORTH INDIA, 19TH
CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

166

AN ILLUMINATED PERSIAN MINIATURE
PORTRAIT OF A PORTUGUESE MAN
DRINKING WINE, 18 TH-19TH CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

167

A MINIATURE OF A HORSE, PERSIA, 18TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

168

A QAJAR SILK AND METAL THREAD
BROCADE PANEL, PERSIA, 19TH CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €1,500.00
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169

A SAFAVID SILK AND METAL THREAD
BROCADE PANEL, PERSIA, 17TH CENTURY

&

€1,000.00 - €1,200.00

170

A CALLIGRAPHIC COMPOSITION
COMPRISING A HADITH OF THE PROPHET
OTTOMAN TURKEY, 17TH CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00

171

A LARGE BRASS QIBLA INDICATOR, 19TH
CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

172

A CALLIGRAPHIC ALBUM PAGE, SAFAVID
PERSIA, 16TH CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €1,400.00
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173

A CALLIGRAPHIC ALBUM PAGE BY MIR 'ALI
AL-HARAWI (AL-KATIB AL-SULTANI),
SAFAVID, PERSIA, 16TH CENTURY

2
Y

&
<

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

174

A LARGE MAMLUK QURAN, 14TH-15TH
CENTURY AD

€5,000.00 - €8,000.00

175

AN INDIAN MUGHAL QURAN SECTION,
EARLY 17TH CENTURY

€2,500.00 - €3,500.00

176

AN OTTOMAN QURAN SIGNED DARWISH
IBRAHIM TAHIR BIN MUSTAFA, STUDENT
OF MAWLANA MUHAMMAD RASIM,
OTTOMAN TURKEY, DATED 1177 AH/1763-
64 AD

€5,000.00 - €8,000.00
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177

A SMALL ILLUMINATED QURAN WRITTEN
IN MAGHRIBI SCRIPT, NORTH AFRICA
PROBABLY MOROCCO, DATED 1273
AH/1856 AD

Y

X

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

178

AN OTTOMAN WOVEN SILK CALLIGRAPHIC
LAMPAS PANEL, TURKEY, 19TH CENTURY

€700.00 - €900.00

179

AN OTTOMAN GREEN KAABA KISWA
TEXTILE, 19TH-EARLY 20TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

180

AN OTTOMAN SILK AND METAL-THREAD
EMBROIDERED CALLIGRAPHIC BAND
(HIZAM), DATED 1307 AD/1889 AD

€4,000.00 - €6,000.00
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181

A STANDING PORTRAIT OF NOBLEMAN,
NORTH INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,000.00

182

PORTRAIT OF MAHARAJA RANJIT SINGH,
NORTH INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

183

MAHARANA OF BUNDI, 18TH CENTURY

€700.00 - €900.00

184

MAHARAJA RAM SINGH OF KOTA

LISTENING TO MUSICIANS, 19TH CENTURY El' L

€800.00 - €1,000.00
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185

PORTRAIT OF DEWAN MOKHAM CHAND
SMOKING A HOOKAH, KANGRA, NORTH
INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

&

€3,000.00 - €5,000.00

186

A PERSIAN MINIATURE OF A BIRD, 19TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

187

A COMPLETE BOOK ABOUT MUSIC,
POSSIBLY EGYPT, EARLY 19TH CENTURY

. €2,000.00 - €3,000.00

T 188

A PAIR OF OTTOMAN CALLIGRAPHIC
PANELS, 19TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00
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189

A PAIR OF PERSIAN KUFIC CALLIGRAPHIC
PANELS, QAJAR, 19TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

190

A LARGE QURAN FOLIO

€3,000.00 - €5,000.00

191

TWO MAMLUK QURAN FOLIOS,MAMLUK
PERIOD, 14TH-15TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

192

A QURAN JUZ, 1153 AH/1780 AD

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00
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193

AN ILLUMINATED QURAN COPIED BY IBN
MUHAMMAD SAEED MUHAMMAD ZAMAN
AL- MASHDANI, DATED 1111 AH/1699 AD

&

€1,200.00 - €1,400.00

194

A QURAN FOLIO

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

195

AN ILLUMINATED COLLECTION OF
PRAYERS, INCLUDING DALA'IL AL-
KHAYRAT, MOROCCO, DATED 1196
AH/1685 AD

€4,000.00 - €6,000.00

196

AN OTTOMAN CALLIGRAPHY PAGE FROM
A MURAQQA ALBUM, TURKEY, 18TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00
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197

QASIDAT AL-BURDA, 20TH CENTURY

7

€800.00 - €1,200.00

198

AN ARABIC MANUSCRIPT ON PAPER,
WRITTEN BY ABDUL LATIF BIN ABDUL
QADIR, PROBABLY EGPYT, 14TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

199

SHAH JAHAN ENTERTAINED WITH MUSIC
AT NIGHT BY A GROUP OF MUSICIANS,
INDIA, BIKANER 18TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

200

AN ILLUMINATED PERSIAN MINIATURE,
MUSICIAN AND TWO MONKEYS, 19TH
CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €1,200.00
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201

A QURAN FRAGMENT, 14TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

202

AN ILLUMINATED PERSIAN MINIATURE,
ARCHER RIDING A HORSE, 19TH CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €1,200.00

203

MARRIAGE OF BAHRAM SHAH, BUKHARA,
17TH CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €2,000.00

204

A SEATED YOUTH WITH A WINE CUP,
PERSIA, SAFAVID STYLE, 19TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00
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205

A PAIAR OF PERSIAN CALLIGRAPHIC
PANELS, 19TH CENTURY

N
Y

<

€600.00 - €800.00

206

TWO FINELY DECORATED WOOD
SADDLES AND A FELT SADDLE COVERS

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

207

A QAJAR EMBROIDERED AND APPLIQUE
WOOL RESHT PANEL, PERSIA, 19TH
CENTURY

€1,400.00 - €1,800.00

208

A MAGNIFICENT OTTOMAN BONE BOX,
19TH CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00
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209

A NURATA SUZANI, UZBEKISTAN, 19TH
CENTURY

Y

&
<

€400.00 - €600.00

210

AN OTTOMAN SILVER METAL-THREAD
EMBROIDERED PANEL, 19TH-20TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

211

A LARGE OIL ON CANVAS PAINTING OF
THE KAABA, 19TH CENTURY

€2,500.00 - €3,500.00

212

A PAIR OF PERSIAN LACQUERED
PANELLED DOORS, QAJAR, 19TH
CENTURY

€5,000.00 - €7,000.00
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213

A SMALL BLUE MOULDED GLASS EWER,
SYRIA, 10TH CENTURY

2
Y

&
<

€1,000.00 - €1,400.00

214

A NISHAPUR WHEEL-CUT CYLINDRICAL
CLEAR GLASS BEAKER, NORTH EAST
PERSIA, 10TH CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

215

AN OTTOMAN GLASS HANGING LAMP,
TURKEY, CIRCA 17TH CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

216

A NISHAPUR TANG SPLASHED BOWL,
PERSIA, 10TH-11TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00
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217

AN ISLAMIC GLASS BOTTLE, PERSIA,
CIRCA 11TH-12TH CENTURY AD

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

218

A FINE SLIP-PAINTED POTTERY MUG,
PERSIA, 9TH-10TH CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00

219

A SAFAVID BLUE AND WHITE POTTERY
VASE, PERSIA, 17TH CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00

220

AN UMAYYAD GREEN GLAZED POTTERY
JUG, EASTERN MEDITERRANEAN, 8TH-9TH
CENTURY

€2,000.00 - €3,000.00
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221

AN ISLAMIC BOWL DEPICTING A BIRD,
SULTANABAD WARE, 12TH-13TH CENTURY

2
Y

&
<

€1,000.00 - €1,400.00

222

A KASHAN TURQUOISE HIGH PLATE
BLACK FLOWER DECORATION, PERSIA,
13TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

223

A TIMURID POTTERY TILE, CENTRAL ASIA,
14TH CENTURY

€500.00 - €700.00

224

AN ISLAMIC NISHAPUR CALLIGRAPHIC
POTTERY BOWL, EASTERN PERSIA, 10TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,000.00
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225

A MOULDED BOWL DECORATED WITH A
MEDALLION, PERSIAN, 12TH-13TH
CENTURY

2
Y

&
<

€600.00 - €800.00

226

A DAMASCUS POTTERY DISH, OTTOMAN
PROVINCES, SECOND HALF 16TH
CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

227

A SAMANID SLIP-PAINTED POTTERY
BOWL, PERSIA, 10TH CENTURY

€1,000.00 - €1,500.00

228

A MINAI POTTERY BOWL, PERSIA, 12TH-
13TH CENTURY

€1,200.00 - €1,500.00
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229

A LARGE POTTERY BOWL, SAMANID,
: CENTRAL ASIA OR NORTH EAST IRAN,
j y 10TH CENTURY

R €2,000.00 - €3,000.00

230

A NISHAPUR POTTERY BOWL, PERSIA,
10TH CENTURY

€3,000.00 - €5,000.00

231

A BAMIYAN MOULDED POTTERY BOWL,
PERSIA, 12TH-13TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

232

A SAMANID SLIP-PAINTED POTTERY
BOWL, PERSIA, 9TH-10TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00




% Oriental Art
Y%® AUCTIONS

A SAFAVID STYLE FIGURAL CUERDA SECA |
TILE, 18TH-19TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

234

A NISHAPUR BUFFWARE POTTERY BOWL,
PERSIA, 10TH CENTURY

€800.00 - €1,200.00

235

A KASHAN EWER, PERSIA, 12TH-13TH
CENTURY

€1,500.00 - €2,000.00

236

A NISHAPUR TANG SPLASHED BOWL,
PERSIA, 10TH-11TH CENTURY

€700.00 - €900.00
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237

A SAFAVID BLUE LUSTRE KALIAN, PERSIA,
17TH CENTURY

2
Y
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<

€500.00 - €700.00

238

A PERSIAN VASE, QAJAR, 18TH-19TH
CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00

239

A TURQUOISE-BLUE GLAZED STORAGE
JAR, PERSIA, CIRCA 11TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

240

A KUBACHI UNDERGLAZE-PAINTED
POTTERY DISH, PERSIA, 17TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00
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A SAFAVID STYLE FIGURAL CUERDA SECA |
TILE, 18TH-19TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00

242

A QAJAR WHITE FELT DERVISH HAT, LATE
19TH CENTURY

€300.00 - €500.00

243

A MAMLUK BRASS BOWL, EGYPT OR
SYRIA, 13TH-14TH CENTURY

€400.00 - €600.00

244

A GROUP OF SIX FATIMID BRONZE
VESSELS, EGYPT, 10TH-11TH CENTURY

€600.00 - €800.00
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245

FIVE PAIR OF OTTOMAN HAMMAM SHOES,
19TH-20TH CENTURY

S
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L €400.00 - €600.00
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